
RFP #940
INTERACTIVE CALL HANDLING SYSTEM for NON-EMERGENCY PUBLIC SAFETY CALLS
DUE: WEDNESDAY, NOVEMBER 5, 2025
TIME: 11:00 am

Business Name Primary Contact Address Line 1 City State Zip Phone Emails
Date Emailed 

or Added Notes
911Insight William Doolittle 725 N Center Pkwy Apt Q101 Kennewick WA 99336 866-456-4911 bill.doolittle@911insight.com 10/15/2025
ADCOMM Engineering LLC Sue Seefeld 18809 Autumn Way Sandy OR 97055 425-487-1361 s.seefeld@adcomm911.com; 

sales@adcomm911.com 10/15/2025
ADP Resources Phil Garrett 163 SW Academy St. Dallas OR 97338 503-932-8826 pgarrett@adp-resources.com 10/15/2025
Apex Engineering, LLC Kimberly Savage, PE 2601 South 35th St., Ste 200 Tacoma WA 98409 253-473-4494 kirkebo@apexengineering.net; 

savage@apexengineering.net; 
mcdaniel@apexengineering.net; 
munn@apexengineering.net 10/15/2025

ATCO Communications Services, LLC Tim Bardon 708 First Street Snohomish WA 98290 360-726-3887 tim.bardon@atcotelecom.com; 
hbl32atcotelecom.com; 
mitchell.boyd@atcotelecom.co
m 10/15/2025

Aurelian Max Keenan 4743 NW Ballard Ave Seattle WA 98104 813-417-4219 max@aurelian.io 10/15/2025
BCE Engineers, a Division of 
TranSystems

Tonya Murphy 6021 12th Street East, Suite 
200

Fife WA 98424 253-922-0446
tjmurphy@transystems.com 10/15/2025

Black & Veatch Corporation Theresa Jones 701 Fifth Ave, Suite 4200 Seattle WA 98104 503-443-4483 jonest2@bv.com; 
WilliamsDG@bv.com; 
sturtzea@bv.com; 
LubovichM@bv.com; 
ChoudharyE@bv.com; 
TelloL@bv.com 10/15/2025

Broadband Development Group Ltd. Luis Cuevas Arias P.O. Box 754 Roslyn WA 98941 509-304-5458 luis@broadbandltd.net; 
cpn@broadbandltd.net 10/15/2025

Burns & McDonnell Rick Nye 312 Stonemill Road Vancouver WA 98684 360-726-2950 rtnye@burnsmcd.com; 
bmmay@burnsmcd.com; 
amredden@burnsmcd.com 10/15/2025

Cannon Construction LLC Contracts Dept 406 Porter Way Milton WA 98354 253-922-2787 bd@teamcannon.com; 
businessdevelopment@teamca
nnon.com 10/15/2025

Casne Engineering Inc Nicholas Wiley 3545 Factoria Blvd SE BELLEVUE WA 98006 425-522-1026 nick.wiley@casne.com; 
rfps@casne.com 10/15/2025 RTND

CDW-G Dan Ferner 10900 NE 8th Street, Suite 
1660

Bellevue WA 98004 866-465-9919
danfern@cdw.com 10/15/2025

Citizen Engineers Kelly Smith 2735 SE 58th Avenue Portland OR 97206 253-495-8216 kelly.smith@citizen-
engineers.com 10/15/2025

Cobb, Fendley & Associates, Inc. Floyd Scurry, PE 4570 Avery Lane SE Lacey WA 98503 360-616-8987 FScurry@cobbfendley.com; 
rgandy@cobbfendley.com 10/15/2025

Complete Design, Inc. Ryan Kelso PO Box 1914 Wenatchee WA 98807 509-662-3699 ryan@completedesign.cc; 
k.seabeck@completedesign.cc; 
d.connell@completedesign.cc 10/15/2025

Connetix Engineering, Inc. Brad Bailey 1430 N. 16th Ave Yakima WA 98902 509-965-9872 bbb@coneng.com; 
LAP@coneng.com; 
jdg@coneng.com 10/15/2025

Design West Engineering Jeremy Richard 123 2nd Ave S. Suite 220 Edmonds WA 98020 425-458-9700 jrichard@designwesteng.com; 
rcronk@designwesteng.com; 
lmaya@designwesteng.com 10/15/2025

mailto:tjmurphy@transystems.com


DKS Associates Sarah Sullivan 719 Second Avenue, Suite 
1250

Seattle WA 98104 (206) 436-0612 BDleadSEA@dksassociates.com; 
jun.ton@dksassociates.com; 
sarah.sullivan@dksassociates.co
m 10/15/2025 RTND

DLR Group Justin Stranzl 51 University St, Suite 600 Seattle WA 98101 503-750-3471 jstranzl@dlrgroup.com 10/15/2025
Encompass Engineering & Surveying Marc Kirkpatrick 110 South Oakes Ave. #250 Cle Elum WA 98922 509-674-7433 mkirkpatrick@encompasses.net 10/15/2025
EXP U.S. Services Inc. Keren Bolter 1730 ne 26th ave Portland OR 97212 954-881-1409 Keren.bolter@exp.com; 

eleanor.garrett@exp.com 10/15/2025
Fastech Solutions, LLC Thomas Strobehn 5016 NE St Johns Rd VANCOUVER WA 98661 971-801-6712 tstrobehn@myfastech.com; 

SNelson@myfastech.com 10/15/2025
Fidelity Solutions Casey Taylor PO Box 39 Black Diamond WA 98010 253-569-9881 casey@rtfidelity.solutions; 

ron@rtfidelity.solutions 10/15/2025
FIFO Networks Bob Young Apt G-301 Renton WA 98055 206-465-2422 bobyoung@fifonetworks.com 10/15/2025
Freedom Flagging Dillon Zacharias 1716 Southwest 6th Street Battle Ground WA 98604 360-605-6908 dillon@freedomflagging.com 10/15/2025
Grail Technologies LLC Gerry Berg 5800 Monocracy Drive Bethlehem PA 18017 215-980-1436 gerry@grailteach.ai 10/21/2025
Gray and Osborne, Inc. Marc Bartel 1130 Rainier Avenue S. Seattle WA 98144 206-284-0860 marketing@g-o.com 10/15/2025
Green IT Consulting, LLC Edward Green 6415 Silent Creek Ave SE Snoqualmie WA 98065 425-947-8059

tgreen@green-itconsulting.com 10/15/2025
INDUSTRIAL SYSTEMS INC INDUSTRIAL SYSTEMS, INC 12119 NE 99TH ST Vancouver WA 98682 360-718-7267 a.huffman@is-inc.com 10/15/2025
Jackson | Main Architecture, P.S. Kelly Horne 311 First Ave South Seattle WA 98104 206-324-4800 kelly.horne@jacksonmain.com 10/15/2025
Kimley-Horn Taylor Michaels 1201 Third Avenue Seattle WA 98101 206-607-2600 MP.Marketing@kimley-

horn.com 10/15/2025
Kleinfelder Jim Fillis, PE 14710 NE 87th Street, Suite 

100
Redmond WA 98052 425-213-4376 jfillis@kleinfelder.com; 

dbehrens@kleinfelder.com; 
jfrost@kleinfelder.com; 
descamilla@kleinfelder.com 10/15/2025

LDC, Inc. LDC Inc. 20210 142nd Avenue NE Woodinville WA 98072 425-806-1869 marketing@ldccorp.com; 10/15/2025
Millennium Logan Lamb 17804 Shank Rd Hubbard OR 97032 503-457-5567 logan.lamb@mtpllc.us; 10/15/2025
MKE & Associates, Inc. Heather O'Rourke 6915 S Macadam Avenue, 

Suite 200
Portland OR 97219 503-892-1188 heathero@mke-inc.com; 

stevel@mke-inc.com; 
brendana@mke-inc.com 10/15/2025

Nexus Planning Services Ryan Hughes 25 W. Main Street SPOKANE WA 99201 509-822-9113 ryan@nexusplanningservices.co
m; 
lara@nexusplanningservices.co
m 10/15/2025

NW Tel, LLC Daniel Absten 2010 Park Lane Burlington WA 98233 360-540-1263 Daniel@pnwtel.com; 
Tim@pnwtel.com; 
daniel@pnwtel.com 10/15/2025

P2S LP Kim Baker 1201 3rd Ave, Suite 3500 Seattle WA 98101 206-267-4912 kim.baker@p2sinc.com; 
lance.westerlund@p2sinc.com 10/15/2025

PACE Engineers, Inc. Paula Welly 11255 Kirkland Way Kirkland WA 98033 425-827-2014 marketing@paceengrs.com; 
erinm@paceengrs.com 10/15/2025

PAE McKenzie Richardson 1501 East Madison Street Seattle WA 98122 503-542-0515 erin.holland@pae-
engineers.com; 
mckenzie.richardson@pae-
engineers.com; 
monica.wietsma@pae-
engineers.com 10/15/2025

Parsons Transportation Group Inc. John Richard 600 University St. Seattle WA 98101 978-621-9068 brad.miller@parsons.com; 
john.richard@parsons.com; 
ethan.melone@parsons.com 10/15/2025

Pennell Consulting, Inc. Cindy Merrick 400 South Jefferson Suite 301 Spokane WA 99204 509-747-1888 cindy.merrick@pennellconsultin
g.com; 
robp@pennellconsulting.com 10/15/2025
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R&W Engineering, Inc. Jessica Riedl 9615 SW Allen Boulevard, 
Suite 107

Beaverton OR 97005 503-292-6000
Marketing@rweng.com 10/15/2025

Replicant Solutions, Inc. Kristy Bowden 1 Letterman Drive, Building C, 
Suite 3500

San Francisco CA 94129 512-375-0818
kristy.bowden@replicant.ai 10/21/2025

Robinson Brothers Construction, LLC Cindy Moudy 6150 NE 137th Ave Vancouver WA 98682 360-576-5359
bids@rbc-utility.com 10/15/2025

ROCK CREEK COMMUNICATIONS 
GROUP, LLC

Chris Ganoung PO Box 1086 Battle Ground WA 98604 971-801-0083
info@rccg1.com 10/15/2025

RS&H, Inc Cathy Scott 10748 Deerwood Park Blvd Jacksonville FL 32256 904-256-2295 cathy.scott@rsandh.com; 
broutin.sherrill@rsandh.com; 
michael.mondragon@rsandh.co
m; allen.hendy@rsandh.com 10/15/2025

SCJ Alliance Cathy McKay 8730 Tallon Lane NE, Suite 200 Lacey WA 98516 360-352-1465 bill.grimes@scjalliance.com; 
cathy.mckay@scjalliance.com; 
dan.ireland@scjalliance.com 10/15/2025

Seitel Systems Inc. Martin Rodriguez 1109 First Avenue Seattle WA 98101 206-832-2849
mrodriguez@seitelsystems.com 10/15/2025

Sitts & Hill Tiffany Casne 4815 Center Street Tacoma WA 98409 253-474-9449 marketing@sittshill.com; 
tiffanyc@sittshill.com; 
mikem@sittshill.com 10/15/2025

Stantec Stephen Nuss 1687 114th Ave SE, Suite 100 Bellevue WA 98004 360-951-1242 stephen.nuss@stantec.com; 
richard.talley@stantec.com; 
alisa.parks@stantec.com; 
stephen.nuss@stantec.com; 
marc.sauze@stantec.com; 
russell.connole@stantec.com 10/15/2025 RTND

Stell Environmental Enterprises, Inc. Heidi Olivera 6100 219th Street SW Mountlake Terrace WA 98043 206-717-7010
holivera@stellee.com 10/15/2025

Tetra Tech, Inc. Kristi Clemens 400 112th Ave. NE, Ste. 300 Bellevue WA 98004 425-635-1000 WTR.Subscriptions@tetratech.c
om; 
becky.connelly@tetratech.com; 
vicky.epp@tetratech.com; 
dana.pike@tetratech.com; 
kat.dole@tetratech.com; 
danielle.hausic@tetratech.com 10/15/2025 RTND

Transpo Group Jon Pascal 12131 113th Avenue NE Kirkland WA 98034 425-821-3665
jane.jessen@transpogroup.com; 
marketing@transpogroup.com; 
ivy.renfroe@transpogroup.com 10/15/2025

Tres West Engineers Susan West 2702 S 42nd Street TACOMA WA 98409 253-472-3300 marketing@treswest.com 10/15/2025
Windsor Engineers Travis Tormanen 27300 NE 10th Ridgefield WA 98642 360-903-9281 ttormanen@windsorengineers.c

om; 
opportunities@windsorengineer
s.com 10/15/2025

Zero DB Communications Zero DB Communications 4813 N Florida St Spokane WA 99217 509-846-9937 admin@zerodbcomm.com; 
mkennedy@zerodbcomm.com 10/15/2025
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